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INTEGRATED TRAINING COLLABORATIVE 2025-2026 

 

Last Name First Name Email Position Location Phone Number 

Amerson Emily emily.amerson@eastersealsucp.com EI Program 
Manager 

Easterseals UCP 
of NC & VA 

540-588-3341 

Brecht Ana ana.brecht@fairfaxcounty.gov Clinical 
Specialist/Physical 
Therapist 

ITC of 
Fairfax-Falls 
Church 

571-382-8671 

Cassidy Corey cherd@radford.edu Professor Radford 

University, Dept. 

of 

Communication 
Sciences and 
Disorders 

540-831-1180 

Childress Dana dchildre@odu.edu Assistant Professor 
Program 
Coordinator, Early 
Childhood Special 
Education 

Old Dominion 

University 

757-683-3747 

Chu Virginia vchu@vcu.edu Assistant Professor 
of Occupational 
Therapy 

Virginia 
Commonwealth 
University 

804-828-1564 

Church Robin rchurch@thearcofva.org Director New Path 804-649.8481 x102 

Colleton Morgan colletonmr@vcu.edu Early Childhood 
Project Coordinator 

Partnership for 
People with 
Disabilities/VCU 

703-474-6224 

Coogle Christan ccoogle@gmu.edu Associate 
Professor of Early 
Childhood Special 
Education 

George Mason 
University 

850-212-1626 

Croyle Erin evcroyle@vcu.edu Communication 
Specialist 

Center for 
Family 
Involvement, 
Partnership for 
People with 
Disabilities 

571-340-4786 

Eikel Lisa eickell@vcu.edu Family Engagement 
Coordinator at 
Educational Hub for 
Sensory Disabilities 

Deaf/ Hard of 
Hearing Project 
Director at Center 
for Family 
Involvement 

540-840-9195 

Eitemiller Patricia patricia.eitemiller@alexandriava.gov Early Childhood 
Professional 

City of 
Alexandria- Early 
Childhood 
Division 

703-303-9546 

Gallego Adriana adriana.gallegogomez@fairfaxcounty.gov Director of Service 
Coordination 

ITC of 
Fairfax-Falls 
Church 

571-244-2563 

Gant Amber agant4@gmu.edu TTAC Assistant 
Director - EC 
Special Education 

George Mason 
University 

703-302-0443 
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Germansky Sara germanse@jmu.edu Assistant 
Professor, Inclusive 
Early Childhood 
Education 

James Madison 
University 

540-568-6508 

Hale Jessica jmhale@vbgov.com Service Coordinator 
Supervisor 

ITC of Virginia 
Beach 

757-390-7410 

Hill Cori cfhill@vcu.edu EI Professional 
Development 
Specialist 

Partnership for 
People with 
Disabilities/VCU 

540-943-6776 

Lephart Kimberly klephart.stars@gmail.com Clinical 
Specialist/Physical 
Therapist 

ITC 
Rappahannock-
Rapidan 

571-277-6232 

Litonjua Kerryann Kerryann.litonjua@fairfaxcounty.gov Infant Educator ITC Fairfax-Falls 
Church 

703-810-9500 

Patterson Kyla k.patterson@dbhds.virginia.gov EI Program 
Manager 

Dept of Beh 
Healthand Dev 
Services 

804-402-8759 

Peacey Melissa melissa.peacey@norfolk.gov Educator ITC Norfolk 758-418-1134 

Pisha Lorelei pishale@vcu.edu EI Professional 
Development 
Consultant 

Partnership for 
People with 
Disabilities 

703-772-7857 

Rohner Adele adele.rohner@mountrogers.org Local System 
Manager 

ITC of Mount 
Rogers 

276-783-9349 x2304 

Santra Lisa lsantra@arlingtonva.us Master Coach/ 
Speech Languge 
Pathologist 

Arlington PIE 703-228-1630 

Spence 
Christine spencecm@vcu.edu Assistant Professor 

of Special 
Education 

Virginia 
Commonwealth 
University 

804-827-2663 

Spivey Kim spiveyk@rbha.org Early Intervention 
Clinical Supervisor 

Richmond 
Behavioral Health 
Authority 

804-382-3774 

Stickler Rebecca rstickler@vcu.edu 
F2F Regional Network 

Coordinator 

Center for 
Family 
Involvement, 
Partnership for 
People with 
Disabilities 

877-567-1122 

Terry Lisa lmterry@vcu.edu EI Professional 
Development 
Consultant 

Partnership for 
People with 
Disabilities/VCU 

757-560-1429 
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